
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CULTURE

LOKSABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 1790
TO BE ANSWERED ON 31.07.2023


INSTALLATION OF TALLEST NATIONAL FLAG POLE


1790. Ch. Mehboob Ali Kaiser:


Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether India's name does not figure on the global cultural stage in terms of tallest national flag poles;


(b) if so, whether any proposal is pending with the Government for the installation of the world’s tallest national flag pole;


(c) if so, the details of the proposed initiatives therefor; and

(d) if not, whether India's name should also be recorded on the global cultural stage and the Guinness Book of World Records during the ongoing celebrations of pious year of Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsav by installing the tallest national flag pole along with the names of our neighboring countries such as Pakistan, United Arab Emirates, Azerbaijan, Saudi Arabia and Egypt etc.?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM  AND DEVELOPMENT OF

NORTH EASTERN REGION
(G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a) & (b) Yes Sir. A proposal for installation of tallest Flag Pole at Imphal for hoisting the National Flag has been received from State Government of Manipur.


(c) & (d) State Government of Manipur has been asked to revisit their proposal and submit the details for consideration of Ministry of Culture.


* * * * *

